       Model 5236
• High Intensity, short wave,
quartz lamp heat source
• Fast Response Lamps --
yield 90 percent output within
three seconds
• Non-contact Heat source --
does not come in contact with

Phone 952.949-9009 • Fax 952. 949-9559 • www.researchinc.com
Infrared Heaters
Ordering Example – Model 5236
Specifications – Model 5236
Lamps for Model 5236
Ordering Information – Model 5236
Specification
MODEL NUMBER
5236-05-A  5236-10-A  5236-16-A
Lamp Type  500T3/CL
500T3/CL/HT 1000T3/2CL/HT  1600T3/CL
Rated Voltage  120  240  240
Current at Rated Voltage, Amps  4.17  4.17  6.66
Total Power Dissipated at Rated Voltage, Watts  500  1000  1600
Weight with Lamp, Pounds (kg)  0.437 (0.197) 0.625 (0.281)  0.812 (0.366)
Frontal Area Blockage, Inches2 (mm2)  5.66 (3650)  8.92 (5750)  12.51 (8070)
Possible Corona Region in Dry Air, Chamber Pressure,
Torr*  None  1.1 to 7.6 x 10-4  1.1 to 7.6 x 10-4
* Space Chamber can be pumped to a hard vacuum before applying voltage to lamps or lamp voltage can be reduced when
operating in this region.
 Model  Length
Typical Model Number  5236  10-A
Model  Heater Length  Watts  Lamp Description
057541-001
057544-002
057541-004
5 Inches (127 mm)
10 Inches (254 mm)
16 Inches (406 mm)
500
1000
1600
500T3/CL
1000T3/2CL/HT
1600T3/CL(1)
(1) Horizontal operation recommended for this lamp.
Model  Product Description
5236  Space Thermal Simulation Module
Code  Length
05-A
10-A
16-A
5 Inches (127 mm) 10 Inches (254 mm) 16 Inches (406 mm)
    5
Research, Inc. • 7128 Shady Oak Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344 • USA
Phone 952.949-9009 • Fax 952. 949-9559 • www.researchinc.com
Infrared Heaters
Research, Inc.
    6
Research, Inc. • 7128 Shady Oak Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344 • USA
Phone 952.949-9009 • Fax 952. 949-9559 • www.researchinc.com
Infrared Heaters
Heater’s Available From
Research, Inc.
Research, Inc. is the industry leader in the design,
development and manufacture of electric infrared heating
components and integrated heating systems. Our products are
designed to meet a wide variety of process requirements
including the drying, heating, curing, soldering, bonding and
annealing of many different materials.
Whether it’s one of our standard products or a custom heating
system, we are committed to providing solutions to meet our
customer’s most demanding heating needs. The following
types of heaters are available:
A single lamp and reflector heating system that
focuses energy on a small (.25”) target. Instant
on/instant off capability makes it ideal for
applications such as soldering, localized heat
treating, and stress relieving.
A lamp and formed reflector that concentrates heat
precisely on a .25” wide line. Excellent for forming
plastic, local heat treating and drying ink.
A lamp and formed reflector that provides even